

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN R.C.S. No.05/2026

On perusal of record it appears that summons is served to the defendant no. 4. In spite of service of summons to the defendant no.4, he failed to appear and proceed with the matter. Hence, the suit is proceeded ex-parte against the defendant no. 4.

Kagal.
Date:30/01/2026.

(P. S. Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division Kagal.